Think Controls
§ SSR series  § SSR-F series
§ HPR series  § SSR-K series
§ ESR series  § SSR-R series
§ TSR series  § SSR-Y series
§ EZR series  § SSR-P series
§ ESR+ series § SSR-M series
w

H type H type Rail bracket（HS-BR-1）
Standard type
w
w
w
.fo
te
k
.c
o
m
.tw
29
■ How to use Heat sink & Cooling Fan for ESR series / 如何使用散熱器及冷卻風扇
Model Length(L mm) Current duration PCS for SSR
HS-50H 50.0 10A max. Single
HS-100H 100.0 20A max. Twice
HS-150H 150.0 30A max. Three
HS-200H 200.0 - - - Four
Model Length(L mm) Current duration PCS for SSR
HS-50 50.0 15A max. Single
HS-100 100.0 30A max. Twice
HS-150 150.0 50A max. Three
HS-200 200.0 - - - Four
HS-250  250.0 - - - Five
Line current
（Average current / 平均電流） Heat sink Cooling fan Calculating of Line current
線電流計算
IL ＜ 5 Amps Non-required Non-required
IL ＜10 Amps HS-ESR-100  Non-required
IL ＞10 Amps HS-ESR-100 Required
＊Model of Heat sink: HS-ESR-100   ＊Outline of cooling fan: 80mm x 80mm
IL = W ÷（√3 x VL x cosθ）
IL = W ÷（√3 x VL x cosθ）